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UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE 

_______________ 
 

PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD 
_______________ 

 
COALITION FOR AFFORDABLE DRUGS V LLC; 

HAYMAN CREDES MASTER FUND, L.P.; 
HAYMAN ORANGE FUND SPC – PORTFOLIO A; 

HAYMAN CAPITAL MASTER FUND, L.P.; 
HAYMAN CAPITAL MANAGEMENT, L.P.; 

HAYMAN OFFSHORE MANAGEMENT, INC.; 
HAYMAN INVESTMENTS, LLC; 

NXN PARTNERS, LLC; 
IP NAVIGATION GROUP, LLC; 

KYLE BASS, and ERICH SPANGENBERG, 
Petitioners, 

v. 

BIOGEN MA INC., 
Patent Owner. 
__________ 

Case IPR2015-01993 
Patent 8,399,514 B2 

__________ 

Before RICHARD E. SCHAFER,1 Administrative Patent Judge. 

ORDER 
Conduct of Proceedings 

37 C.F.R. §§ 42.5(a) & 42.10(e) 

                                                 
1 Administrative Patent Judge Richard E. Schafer, has been substituted for Judge 
McKelvey. 
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Counsel for petitioners—Robert W. Hahl, Robert Mihail, John K. Pike and 

NEIFELD IP LAW—seek to withdraw from its representation.  Paper 27.  A 

power of attorney for replacement lead and backup counsel has been entered.  

Paper 28.  As new lead counsel was already involved in this proceeding as a 

backup counsel (see Papers 15 and 16 filed January 28, 2016), it appears that the 

substitution of lead and backup counsel will not cause any delays in completing 

this proceeding in a timely manner.   

Accordingly, it is  

ORDERED that Counsel’s motion to withdraw is granted.  

PETITIONER:  

James T. Carmichael  
Carol A. Spiegel 
Carmichael IP, PLLC  
jim@carmichaelip.com  
carol@carmichaelip.com 

 

PATENT OWNER:  

Michael Flibbert  
Maureen D. Queler  
FINNEGAN, HENDERSON, FARABOW, GARRETT & DUNNER, LLP  
michael.flibbert@finnegan.com  
maureen.queler@finnegan.com 
 

COURTESY NOTIFICATION: 

Robert W. Hahl  
Robert Mihail  
John K. Pike  
NEIFELD IP LAW  
rhahl@neifeld.com  
rmihail@neifeld.com  
jkpike@neifeld.com  
general@neifeld.com  
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